
Entitlement Analysis 

Financial Project ID:    442030-1-54-01 
Contract No.:     G-1753  
County:     Palm Beach  
Description:     Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction   
 
Re: Rosso Change Order for Fire Hydrant, Valve Adjustments and Bollard Removal 
 
Description & Analysis:   

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor for additional work to remove bollards and 
adjust the elevations of existing Fire Hydrants and Valves.   

Issue: RFI 31, Existing Fire Hydrants and Valve Adjustments 

An existing Fire Hydrant located at station 35+40 Rt needs to be raised to match the new embankment fill 
that was added for the new sidewalk. 

Another Fire Hydrant at station 31+00 Rt also needs to be adjusted for the new profile caused by the 
sidewalk. 

In both cases, the bollards will need to be removed and valves adjusted.  

There is no pay item to compensate the contractor for this work. 

2 days are granted with this Change Order. 

The Contractor is 100% entitled to $10,188.29 to perform the additional work.  

 

 

_____________________________                                             

Robert Audette, P.E. 
Sr. Project Engineer                                     


